
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T8  1   Texas Tech 288  269       557  -11 
2  2   Oklahoma State 281  278       559  -9 

T3  3   Iowa 283  277       560  -8 
7  T4   Texas A&M 286  278       564  -4 

T3  T4   SMU 283  281       564  -4 
6  6   Augusta State 285  281       566  -2 

T11  T7   New Mexico 290  281       571  +3 
1  T7   Tulsa 279  292       571  +3 

T8  9   North Carolina 288  284       572  +4 
14  T10   Oklahoma 293  280       573  +5 

T11  T10   Missouri 290  283       573  +5 
T8  12   Lamar 288  288       576  +8 
5  13   Baylor 284  293       577  +9 

13  14   Ohio State 291  294       585  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T12 1   Maxine Blandin *  SMU  70  63       133  -9   
T4 T2   Kevin Dougherty *  Oklahoma State  68  67       135  -7   
1 T2   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  65  70       135  -7   

T2 T2   Ian Davis  Oklahoma State  66  69       135  -7   
T57 5   Finley Ewing IV  Texas Tech  75  61       136  -6   
T4 T6   Cameron Peck  Texas A&M  68  69       137  -5   
T22 T6   Clement Sordet  Texas Tech  71  66       137  -5   
T12 T8   Bryson Dechambeau  SMU  70  68       138  -4   
T7 T8   Stephane Dubois  Lamar  69  69       138  -4   
T22 T8   Talor Gooch  Oklahoma State  71  67       138  -4   
T22 T11   Alex Wennstam  Augusta State  71  68       139  -3   
T22 T11   Joseph Winslow  Iowa  71  68       139  -3   
T31 T13   Brandon Dalinka  North Carolina  72  69       141  -1   
T7 T13   Mario Clemens  SMU  69  72       141  -1   
T43 T13   Abraham Ancer  Oklahoma  73  68       141  -1   
T12 T13   Chris Worrell  Tulsa  70  71       141  -1   
T69 T13   Jace Long  Missouri  77  64       141  -1   
T22 T13   Drew Evans  Texas A&M  71  70       141  -1   
T2 T13   Logan McCracken  Tulsa  66  75       141  -1   
T22 T20   Tor-Erik Knudson  Lamar  71  71       142  E   
T22 T20   Eduardo Castiello  Oklahoma  71  71       142  E   
T31 T20   Benjamin Bauch  New Mexico  72  70       142  E   
T12 T20   Emilio Cuartero  Missouri  70  72       142  E   
T31 T20   Cody Shafer  Augusta State  72  70       142  E   
T4 T20   Tanner Kesterson *  Oklahoma State  68  74       142  E   
T50 T20   Tyler Dunlap  Texas A&M  74  68       142  E   
T12 T27   Nathan Weant  Texas Tech  70  73       143  +1   
T57 T27   Ryan Burgess  SMU  75  68       143  +1   
T7 T27   Patrick Barrett  North Carolina  69  74       143  +1   
T12 T27   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  70  73       143  +1   
T50 T31   M. Padungsiriseth  Augusta State  74  70       144  +2   
T43 T31   James Erkenbeck  New Mexico  73  71       144  +2   
T50 T31   Matthew Seligmann *  Baylor  74  70       144  +2   
T22 T31   Matt Mabrey  Tulsa  71  73       144  +2   
T43 T31   Johannes Veerman  Texas A&M  73  71       144  +2   
T65 T31   Gavin Green  New Mexico  76  68       144  +2   
T31 T31   Victor Perez  New Mexico  72  72       144  +2   
T65 T38   Charlie Saxon *  Oklahoma  76  69       145  +3   
T31 T38   Kyle Jones  Baylor  72  73       145  +3   
T43 T38   Filippo Zucchetti  Baylor  73  72       145  +3   
T43 T38   M. Bjerch-Andresen  Baylor  73  72       145  +3   
T69 T38   Beau Titsworth  Oklahoma  77  68       145  +3   
T50 T38   Patrick Winther  Oklahoma State  74  71       145  +3   
T31 T38   Boo Timko  Ohio State  72  73       145  +3   

T7 T38   Derek Chang  Augusta State  69  76       145  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T38   Max Rosenthal  Ohio State  72  73       145  +3   
T12 T47   Harry Higgs  SMU  70  76       146  +4   
T7 T47   Niclas Mansson  Baylor  69  77       146  +4   
T43 T47   John Catlin  New Mexico  73  73       146  +4   
T50 T47   Ryan Kelley *  Texas A&M  74  72       146  +4   
T65 T47   Michael McGowan  North Carolina  76  70       146  +4   
T57 T47   Clark Palmer  North Carolina  75  71       146  +4   
T12 T47   Andreas Gjesteby  Baylor  70  76       146  +4   
T43 T47   Robin Petersson  Augusta State  73  73       146  +4   
T69 T47   Brian Bullington  Iowa  77  69       146  +4   
T31 T47   Bailey Patrick  North Carolina  72  74       146  +4   
T57 T57   Sean Romero *  New Mexico  75  72       147  +5   
T69 T57   Steven Ihm  Iowa  77  70       147  +5   
T31 T57   Michael Gellerman  Oklahoma  72  75       147  +5   
T57 T57   Sam Fidone *  SMU  75  72       147  +5   
T22 T57   Gustav Burenstam  Lamar  71  76       147  +5   
T31 T57   Colton Staggs  Tulsa  72  75       147  +5   
T50 T57   David Lee  SMU  74  73       147  +5   
T57 T57   Charles White *  Baylor  75  72       147  +5   
T31 T65   Esteban Restrepo  Texas Tech  72  76       148  +6   
T69 T65   Sean Einhaus  Oklahoma State  77  71       148  +6   
T12 T65   Ryan Marks  Iowa  70  78       148  +6   
T65 T65   Ryan Zech  Missouri  76  72       148  +6   
T57 T69   Greg Yates  Texas A&M  75  74       149  +7   
T77 T69   Matias Dominguez  Texas Tech  80  69       149  +7   
T50 T69   Jacob Fair  Missouri  74  75       149  +7   
T69 T69   Marc Dobias  Lamar  77  72       149  +7   
T31 T69   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  72  77       149  +7   
T57 T69   Michael Bernard  Ohio State  75  74       149  +7   
T69 75   Tyson Turnbow *  Texas Tech  77  74       151  +9   
76 76   Grant Weaver  Ohio State  78  74       152  +10   

T12 T77   Hunter Kraus  Missouri  70  83       153  +11   
T77 T77   Michael Schoolcraft  Oklahoma  80  73       153  +11   
T77 T77   Mark Mumford  Tulsa  80  73       153  +11   
80 80   Luke Jerling  Lamar  81  78       159  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Texas Tech 288 269 557
5 Finley Ewing IV (1) 75 61 136

T6 Clement Sordet (3) 71 66 137

T27 Nathan Weant (5) 70 73 143

T65 Esteban Restrepo (2) 72 76 148

T69 Matias Dominguez (4) 80 69 149

2 Oklahoma State 281 278 559
T2 Ian Davis (2) 66 69 135

T8 Talor Gooch (1) 71 67 138

T27 Jordan Niebrugge (4) 70 73 143

T38 Patrick Winther (5) 74 71 145

T65 Sean Einhaus (3) 77 71 148

3 Iowa 283 277 560
T2 Ian Vandersee (4) 65 70 135

T11 Joseph Winslow (2) 71 68 139

T47 Brian Bullington (3) 77 69 146

T57 Steven Ihm (1) 77 70 147

T65 Ryan Marks (5) 70 78 148

T4 Texas A&M 286 278 564
T6 Cameron Peck (1) 68 69 137

T13 Drew Evans (5) 71 70 141

T20 Tyler Dunlap (2) 74 68 142

T31 Johannes Veerman (4) 73 71 144

T69 Greg Yates (3) 75 74 149

T4 SMU 283 281 564
T8 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 70 68 138

T13 Mario Clemens (2) 69 72 141

T27 Ryan Burgess (4) 75 68 143

T47 Harry Higgs (3) 70 76 146

T57 David Lee (5) 74 73 147

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Augusta State 285 281 566
T11 Alex Wennstam (5) 71 68 139

T20 Cody Shafer (2) 72 70 142

T31 M. Padungsiriseth (3) 74 70 144

T38 Derek Chang (1) 69 76 145

T47 Robin Petersson (4) 73 73 146

T7 New Mexico 290 281 571
T20 Benjamin Bauch (5) 72 70 142

T31 James Erkenbeck (1) 73 71 144

T31 Victor Perez (3) 72 72 144

T31 Gavin Green (4) 76 68 144

T47 John Catlin (2) 73 73 146

T7 Tulsa 279 292 571
T13 Logan McCracken (1) 66 75 141

T13 Chris Worrell (3) 70 71 141

T31 Matt Mabrey (4) 71 73 144

T57 Colton Staggs (2) 72 75 147

T77 Mark Mumford (5) 80 73 153

9 North Carolina 288 284 572
T13 Brandon Dalinka (1) 72 69 141

T27 Patrick Barrett (4) 69 74 143

T47 Clark Palmer (2) 75 71 146

T47 Bailey Patrick (3) 72 74 146

T47 Michael McGowan (5) 76 70 146

T10 Oklahoma 293 280 573
T13 Abraham Ancer (1) 73 68 141

T20 Eduardo Castiello (5) 71 71 142

T38 Beau Titsworth (2) 77 68 145

T57 Michael Gellerman (4) 72 75 147

T77 Michael Schoolcraft (3) 80 73 153

T10 Missouri 290 283 573
T13 Jace Long (1) 77 64 141

T20 Emilio Cuartero (2) 70 72 142

T65 Ryan Zech (3) 76 72 148

T69 Jacob Fair (4) 74 75 149

T77 Hunter Kraus (5) 70 83 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Lamar 288 288 576
T8 Stephane Dubois (3) 69 69 138

T20 Tor-Erik Knudson (4) 71 71 142

T57 Gustav Burenstam (5) 71 76 147

T69 Marc Dobias (1) 77 72 149

80 Luke Jerling (2) 81 78 159

13 Baylor 284 293 577
T38 Filippo Zucchetti (1) 73 72 145

T38 Kyle Jones (2) 72 73 145

T38 M. Bjerch-Andresen (3) 73 72 145

T47 Niclas Mansson (4) 69 77 146

T47 Andreas Gjesteby (5) 70 76 146

14 Ohio State 291 294 585
T38 Boo Timko (2) 72 73 145

T38 Max Rosenthal (5) 72 73 145

T69 Tee-k Kelly (3) 72 77 149

T69 Michael Bernard (4) 75 74 149

76 Grant Weaver (1) 78 74 152
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Maxine Blandin (SMU) 70 63 133

T2 Kevin Dougherty (Oklahoma State) 68 67 135

T20 Tanner Kesterson (Oklahoma State) 68 74 142

T31 Matthew Seligmann (Baylor) 74 70 144

T38 Charlie Saxon (Oklahoma) 76 69 145

T47 Ryan Kelley (Texas A&M) 74 72 146

T57 Sam Fidone (SMU) 75 72 147

T57 Sean Romero (New Mexico) 75 72 147

T57 Charles White (Baylor) 75 72 147

75 Tyson Turnbow (Texas Tech) 77 74 151
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Dougherty Okla. St. 2.63 -3 
T. Knudson Lamar 2.75 -2 
C. Peck TAMU 2.75 -2 
J. Veerman TAMU 2.88 -1 
M. Blandin SMU 2.88 -1 
I. Vandersee Iowa 2.88 -1 
J. Winslow Iowa 2.88 -1 
R. Petersson Augusta St 2.88 -1 
C. Shafer Augusta St 2.88 -1 
I. Davis Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Ancer Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
E. Castiello Oklahoma 3.00 E 
M. Bernard Ohio State 3.00 E 
M. Rosenthal Ohio State 3.00 E 
V. Perez New Mexico 3.00 E 
A. Wennstam Augusta St 3.00 E 
N. Mansson Baylor 3.00 E 
M. Bjerch-Andresen Baylor 3.00 E 
S. Dubois Lamar 3.00 E 
M. Dobias Lamar 3.00 E 
B. Titsworth Oklahoma 3.00 E 
E. Restrepo Texas Tech 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. McCracken Tulsa 3.77 -5 
M. Blandin SMU 3.77 -5 
B. Dechambeau SMU 3.77 -5 
C. Sordet Texas Tech 3.82 -4 
T. Gooch Okla. St. 3.82 -4 
I. Davis Okla. St. 3.86 -3 
C. Worrell Tulsa 3.86 -3 
F. IV Texas Tech 3.86 -3 
M. Clemens SMU 3.86 -3 
K. Dougherty Okla. St. 3.91 -2 
M. Mabrey Tulsa 3.91 -2 
S. Einhaus Okla. St. 3.95 -1 
I. Vandersee Iowa 3.95 -1 
J. Winslow Iowa 3.95 -1 
S. Dubois Lamar 3.95 -1 
A. Wennstam Augusta St 3.95 -1 
E. Cuartero Missouri 4.00 E 
J. Long Missouri 4.00 E 
T. Dunlap TAMU 4.00 E 
C. Peck TAMU 4.00 E 
D. Evans TAMU 4.05 +1 
R. Burgess SMU 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Kesterson Okla. St. 4.17 -5 
I. Vandersee Iowa 4.17 -5 
C. Shafer Augusta St 4.33 -4 
D. Chang Augusta St 4.33 -4 
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 4.33 -4 
S. Romero New Mexico 4.33 -4 
S. Fidone SMU 4.33 -4 
F. IV Texas Tech 4.33 -4 
D. Evans TAMU 4.33 -4 
C. Peck TAMU 4.50 -3 
M. Blandin SMU 4.50 -3 
A. Ancer Oklahoma 4.50 -3 
M. McGowan UNC 4.50 -3 
B. Dalinka UNC 4.50 -3 
B. Bauch New Mexico 4.50 -3 
J. Long Missouri 4.50 -3 
E. Cuartero Missouri 4.50 -3 
I. Davis Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
M. Bernard Ohio State 4.50 -3 
M. Padungsiriseth Augusta St 4.50 -3 
M. Seligmann Baylor 4.50 -3 
C. White Baylor 4.50 -3 

Eagles 
F. IV Texas Tech 1
T. Knudson Lamar 1
R. Kelley TAMU 1
B. Bauch New Mexico 1
F. Zucchetti Baylor 1
N. Weant Texas Tech 1
T. Dunlap TAMU 1
B. Dalinka UNC 1
V. Perez New Mexico 1
T. Kesterson Okla. St. 1
C. Saxon Oklahoma 1
C. Shafer Augusta St 1
C. White Baylor 1
D. Chang Augusta St 1
M. Padungsiriseth Augusta St 1
J. Niebrugge Okla. St. 1

Birdies 
F. IV Texas Tech 15
M. Blandin SMU 14
L. McCracken Tulsa 12
C. Sordet Texas Tech 11
K. Dougherty Okla. St. 10
C. Peck TAMU 9
I. Vandersee Iowa 9
E. Cuartero Missouri 9
I. Davis Okla. St. 9
S. Dubois Lamar 9
C. Shafer Augusta St 8
T. Kelly Ohio State 8
T. Gooch Okla. St. 8
P. Winther Okla. St. 8
J. Winslow Iowa 8
A. Ancer Oklahoma 8
S. Einhaus Okla. St. 8
D. Evans TAMU 8
J. Long Missouri 8
R. Marks Iowa 7
M. Seligmann Baylor 7
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 7

Pars 
G. Burenstam Lamar 31
E. Castiello Oklahoma 30
K. Jones Baylor 29
B. Dechambeau SMU 28
D. Lee SMU 27
R. Petersson Augusta St 26
M. Bernard Ohio State 26
M. Bjerch-Andresen Baylor 26
V. Perez New Mexico 26
A. Wennstam Augusta St 26
B. Timko Ohio State 26
B. Bauch New Mexico 25
I. Davis Okla. St. 25
I. Vandersee Iowa 25
J. Catlin New Mexico 25
M. Padungsiriseth Augusta St 25
C. Staggs Tulsa 25
M. Clemens SMU 25
R. Burgess SMU 24
S. Fidone SMU 24
D. Chang Augusta St 24
M. Rosenthal Ohio State 24
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